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ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 7th October 2023

 - Under 17 Women Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Eliza Nicholson Blackheat.  A    12:55
  2 Florence East CityOfPor.  A    13:33
  3 Sarah Barrett CityOfNor.  A    13:35
  4 Isabella Waugh Rotherham.  A    13:38
  5 Evey Powell AbingdonA.    13:41
  6 Esme Heavey Warringto.    13:51
  7 Ella Davey WindsorSl.  A    13:55
  8 Patience Lamb Wreake&So.  A    13:58
  9 Maisiejoy Spriggs Stratford.  A    14:05
 10 Ella Spencer SwindonHa.    14:12
 11 Emily Symes Birchfiel.    14:15
 12 Keira Shaw Cambridge.    14:18
 13 Emma Smart CityOfPor.  B    14:20
 14 Eloise Hudson Guildford.    14:20
 15 Lyla Danobrega Bedford&C.  A    14:24
 16 Francesca Baxter ChilternH.  A    14:26
 17 Sophie Harding ValeRoyal.  A    14:28
 18 Marissa Caldwell SalfordHa.  B    14:29
 19 Iris Clarke DerbyAC.  A    14:30
 20 Emmeline Orbell Aldershot.  A    14:39
 21 Lily Slack Tonbridge.    14:49
 22 Jorja Wright RoyalSutt.  A    14:49
 23 Faith Taylor LincolnWe.  A    14:51
 24 Caitlin Smith BanburyHa.    14:54
 25 Sienna Shipton Chelmsfor.    14:55
 26 Elena Bartalotta SalfordHa.  A    14:56
 27 Stephanie Massie WindsorSl.  B    14:58
 28 Zoe Rennie ReadingAc.    14:59
 29 Izzy Perry HerneHill.  B    15:01
 30 Rosie West Wreake&So.  B    15:02
 31 Sarah Smith WarriorsP.    15:03
 32 F Mcfadden Stroud&Di.  A    15:04

 33 Anaand Tratt WoodfordG.  A    15:07
 34 Georgia Shirley CityOfNor.  B    15:08
 35 Caitlin Mccloy Rotherham.  B    15:09
 36 Megan White Wolverham.    15:16
 37 Isobelle Standell TelfordAc.    15:22
 38 Saffron Bowley BurtonAc.    15:42
 39 Chelsie Locker Kettering.    15:44
 40 Sarah Percival Bedford&C.  B    15:45
 41 Jemima Cooper Rugby&Nor.    15:56
 42 India Blakey HerneHill.  A    16:01
 43 Sophie Armitage (SaleHarri.  )    16:12
 44 Alice Lazenbury Worcester.    16:21
 45 Bo Algate Stratford.  B    16:22
 46 Megan Joyce DerbyAC.  B    16:31
 47 Megan Barlow Blackheat.  B    16:39
 48 Milly Foster Cheltenha.    17:27
 49 Sophie Bowman TraffordA.    17:29
 50 Holly Johnson LincolnWe.  B    17:34
 51 Katie Reed CityOfPor.  C    17:36
 52 Mariah Taha RoyalSutt.  B    17:39
 53 Lauren Hevey Birmingha.    17:44
 54 Islay Pearson Blackheat.  C    17:50
 55 Olivia Allen RoyalSutt.  C    17:53

 - Under 17 Women Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Imogen Saunders Wreake&So.  A    13:37    27:35+  7
  2 Lilia Harris Rotherham.  A    14:02    27:40+  2
  3 Chloe Jones CityOfPor.  A    14:08    27:41-  1
  4 Connie Easter CityOfNor.  A    14:18    27:53-  1
  5 C Gilodijohnson Blackheat.  A    15:34    28:29-  4
  6 Hannah Hull Warringto.    14:46    28:37  0
  7 I Palmerward CityOfPor.  B    14:33    28:53+  6
  8 Sophia Roiditis SalfordHa.  A    14:00    28:56+ 18
  9 Ana Passos WindsorSl.  A    15:03    28:58-  2
 10 Violet Isaacs Guildford.    14:41    29:01+  4
 11 Milly Dunger Bedford&C.  A    14:43    29:07+  4
 12 Niamh Hillard Stratford.  A    15:18    29:23-  3
 13 Lucy Barlow Aldershot.  A    14:48    29:27+  7
 14 Darcey Murphy ValeRoyal.  A    15:00    29:28+  3
 15 Carley Lainton SwindonHa.    15:27    29:39-  5
 16 Ruby Davies DerbyAC.  A    15:13    29:43+  3
 17 Annabelle Sibley Rotherham.  B    14:41    29:50+ 18
 18 Emily Geake Tonbridge.    15:20    30:09+  3
 19 Evie Smith WarriorsP.    15:25    30:28+ 12
 20 Lucy Donaghey Wreake&So.  B    15:30    30:32+ 10
 21 Jessica Guy LincolnWe.  A    15:58    30:49+  2
 22 Isabel Martin ChilternH.  A    16:38    31:04-  6
 23 Amy Bond Stroud&Di.  A    16:01    31:05+  9
 24 Lara Turner Kettering.    15:25    31:09+ 15
 25 Summer Maw WoodfordG.  A    16:05    31:12+  8
 26 Jessica Yang Wolverham.    15:57    31:13+ 10
 27 Leila Denne BanburyHa.    16:20    31:14-  3
 28 Elizabeth Ryan ReadingAc.    16:21    31:20  0
 29 Millie Adams CityOfNor.  B    16:15    31:23+  5
 30 Ava Rogerson Rugby&Nor.    15:33    31:29+ 11
 31 Beatrice Rusby Worcester.    15:28    31:49+ 13
 32 Eva Cartwright RoyalSutt.  A    17:07    31:56- 10

 33 Eva O’hanlon HerneHill.  A    16:03    32:04+  9
 34 Cassie Pearson Birchfiel.    17:50    32:05- 23
 35 Vivi Marshall HerneHill.  B    17:05    32:06-  6
 36 Kyla Dervish Blackheat.  B    16:04    32:43+ 11
 37 Evie David TelfordAc.    17:59    33:21  0
 38 Martha Peters Stratford.  B    17:01    33:23+  7
 39 Maddie Gillham DISQUALIFIED    17:26    33:38+  4
 40 Jessica Summers AbingdonA.    20:02    33:43- 35
 41 Imogen Barker BurtonAc.    18:14    33:56-  3
 42 Amelie Paul Cheltenha.    16:38    34:05+  6
 43 Bethany Ellgood RoyalSutt.  B    17:55    35:34+  9
 44 Daisy Atkiss TraffordA.    18:29    35:58+  5
 45 Amelie Thorpe LincolnWe.  B    18:40    36:14+  5
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Imogen Saunders Wreake&So.  A    13:37
  2 Sophia Roiditis SalfordHa.  A    14:00
  3 Lilia Harris Rotherham.  A    14:02
  4 Chloe Jones CityOfPor.  A    14:08
  5 Connie Easter CityOfNor.  A    14:18
  6 I Palmerward CityOfPor.  B    14:33
  7 Violet Isaacs Guildford.    14:41
  8 Annabelle Sibley Rotherham.  B    14:41
  9 Milly Dunger Bedford&C.  A    14:43
 10 Hannah Hull Warringto.    14:46
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 - Under 17 Women Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Shaikira King Wreake&So.  A    13:22    40:57  0
  2 Lauren South CityOfPor.  A    14:25    42:06+  1
  3 Katie Pye Aldershot.  A    12:50    42:17+ 10
  4 Katie Battle Rotherham.  A    14:46    42:26-  2
  5 Imogen Wharton Warringto.    14:09    42:46+  1
  6 Megan Slattery Blackheat.  A    14:39    43:08-  1
  7 Rosie Dickety CityOfNor.  A    15:17    43:10-  3
  8 Jasmine Wright SalfordHa.  A    14:15    43:11  0
  9 Lily Farr Bedford&C.  A    14:06    43:13+  2
 10 Eloise Foster SwindonHa.    13:59    43:38+  5
 11 Madeleine Linfoot Stratford.  A    14:52    44:15+  1
 12 Aashni Manek WindsorSl.  A    15:43    44:41-  3
 13 Robin Simons Guildford.    15:47    44:48-  3
 14 Olivia Serjent CityOfPor.  B    16:07    45:00-  7
 15 Hannah Brearton WarriorsP.    15:00    45:28+  4
 16 Isobel Shipley DerbyAC.  A    15:47    45:30  0
 17 Evie Marston Rugby&Nor.    14:12    45:41+ 13
 18 Erin Carney ValeRoyal.  A    16:22    45:50-  4
 19 Lilia Mico Worcester.    14:17    46:06+ 12
 20 Millie Powell Rotherham.  B    16:25    46:15-  3
 21 Eve James ReadingAc.    15:02    46:22+  7
 22 Lily Jessoptranter ChilternH.  A    15:23    46:27  0
 23 Florrie Mitchell Wreake&So.  B    17:26    47:58-  3
 24 S Willoughby Wolverham.    16:58    48:11+  2
 25 Carmen Wright Tonbridge.    18:12    48:21-  7
 26 Rosalie Laban HerneHill.  B    16:17    48:23+  9
 27 Matilda Frith WoodfordG.  A    17:16    48:28-  2
 28 Charlotte Jackson Kettering.    17:29    48:38-  4
 29 Elizabeth Warne RoyalSutt.  A    16:46    48:42+  3
 30 Isobel Wild BanburyHa.    17:38    48:52-  3

 31 M Collinssmith Blackheat.  B    16:14    48:57+  5
 32 Grace O’hanlon HerneHill.  A    17:09    49:13+  1
 33 Lily Samkin LincolnWe.  A    19:00    49:49- 12
 34 Harriet Smith Cheltenha.    15:45    49:50+  8
 35 Abbi Cooper Stratford.  B    16:30    49:53+  3
 36 Dulcie Troy Stroud&Di.  A    19:00    50:05- 13
 37 Manaal Christmas (SaleHarri.  )    18:37    52:15+  2
 38 Hannah Thewlis AbingdonA.    18:51    52:34+  2
 39 Emilyrose Lloyd RoyalSutt.  B    18:22    53:56+  4
 40 Elsie Gill LincolnWe.  B    19:49    56:03+  5
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Katie Pye Aldershot.  A    12:50
  2 Shaikira King Wreake&So.  A    13:22
  3 Eloise Foster SwindonHa.    13:59
  4 Lily Farr Bedford&C.  A    14:06
  5 Imogen Wharton Warringto.    14:09
  6 Evie Marston Rugby&Nor.    14:12
  7 Jasmine Wright SalfordHa.  A    14:15
  8 Lilia Mico Worcester.    14:17
  9 Lauren South CityOfPor.  A    14:25
 10 Megan Slattery Blackheat.  A    14:39
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Under 17 Women — Team Results — Final

  1 Wreake & Soar Valley.  ‘A’    40:57
1 Patience Lamb (8) 13:58 2 Imogen Saunders (1) 13:37
3 Shaikira King (1) 13:22
  2 City Of Portsmouth Ac.  ‘A’    42:06
1 Florence East (2) 13:33 2 Chloe Jones (3) 14:08
3 Lauren South (2) 14:25
  3 Aldershot Farnham & District.  ‘A’    42:17
1 Emmeline Orbell (20) 14:39 2 Lucy Barlow (13) 14:48
3 Katie Pye (3) 12:50
  4 Rotherham Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’    42:26
1 Isabella Waugh (4) 13:38 2 Lilia Harris (2) 14:02
3 Katie Battle (4) 14:46
  5 Warrington A C.    42:46
1 Esme Heavey (6) 13:51 2 Hannah Hull (6) 14:46
3 Imogen Wharton (5) 14:09
  6 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers.  ‘A’    43:08
1 Eliza Nicholson (1) 12:55 2 C Gilodijohnson (5) 15:34
3 Megan Slattery (6) 14:39
  7 City Of Norwich Ac.  ‘A’    43:10
1 Sarah Barrett (3) 13:35 2 Connie Easter (4) 14:18
3 Rosie Dickety (7) 15:17
  8 Salford Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’    43:11
1 Elena Bartalotta (26) 14:56 2 Sophia Roiditis (8) 14:00
3 Jasmine Wright (8) 14:15
  9 Bedford & County Ac.  ‘A’    43:13
1 Lyla Danobrega (15) 14:24 2 Milly Dunger (11) 14:43
3 Lily Farr (9) 14:06
 10 Swindon Harriers.    43:38
1 Ella Spencer (10) 14:12 2 Carley Lainton (15) 15:27
3 Eloise Foster (10) 13:59
 11 Stratford Upon Avon Ac.  ‘A’    44:15
1 Maisiejoy Spriggs (9) 14:05 2 Niamh Hillard (12) 15:18
3 Madeleine Linfoot (11) 14:52
 12 Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslo.  ‘A’    44:41
1 Ella Davey (7) 13:55 2 Ana Passos (9) 15:03
3 Aashni Manek (12) 15:43
 13 Guildford & Godalming Ac.    44:48
1 Eloise Hudson (14) 14:20 2 Violet Isaacs (10) 14:41
3 Robin Simons (13) 15:47
 14 City Of Portsmouth Ac.  ‘B’    45:00
1 Emma Smart (13) 14:20 2 I Palmerward (7) 14:33
3 Olivia Serjent (14) 16:07
 15 Warriors Pentathlon & Ac.    45:28
1 Sarah Smith (31) 15:03 2 Evie Smith (19) 15:25
3 Hannah Brearton (15) 15:00
 16 Derby Ac.  ‘A’    45:30
1 Iris Clarke (19) 14:30 2 Ruby Davies (16) 15:13
3 Isobel Shipley (16) 15:47
 17 Rugby & Northampton Ac.    45:41
1 Jemima Cooper (41) 15:56 2 Ava Rogerson (30) 15:33
3 Evie Marston (17) 14:12
 18 Vale Royal Ac.  ‘A’    45:50
1 Sophie Harding (17) 14:28 2 Darcey Murphy (14) 15:00
3 Erin Carney (18) 16:22
 19 Worcester Ac.    46:06
1 Alice Lazenbury (44) 16:21 2 Beatrice Rusby (31) 15:28
3 Lilia Mico (19) 14:17
 20 Rotherham Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’    46:15
1 Caitlin Mccloy (35) 15:09 2 Annabelle Sibley (17) 14:41
3 Millie Powell (20) 16:25
 21 Reading Ac.    46:22
1 Zoe Rennie (28) 14:59 2 Elizabeth Ryan (28) 16:21
3 Eve James (21) 15:02

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 22 Chiltern Harriers Ac.  ‘A’    46:27
1 Francesca Baxter (16) 14:26 2 Isabel Martin (22) 16:38
3 Lily Jessoptranter (22) 15:23
 23 Wreake & Soar Valley.  ‘B’    47:58
1 Rosie West (30) 15:02 2 Lucy Donaghey (20) 15:30
3 Florrie Mitchell (23) 17:26
 24 Wolverhampton & Bilston.    48:11
1 Megan White (36) 15:16 2 Jessica Yang (26) 15:57
3 S Willoughby (24) 16:58
 25 Tonbridge Ac.    48:21
1 Lily Slack (21) 14:49 2 Emily Geake (18) 15:20
3 Carmen Wright (25) 18:12
 26 Herne Hill Harriers.  ‘B’    48:23
1 Izzy Perry (29) 15:01 2 Vivi Marshall (35) 17:05
3 Rosalie Laban (26) 16:17
 27 Woodford Green Ac with Essex.  ‘A’    48:28
1 Anaand Tratt (33) 15:07 2 Summer Maw (25) 16:05
3 Matilda Frith (27) 17:16
 28 Kettering Town Harriers.    48:38
1 Chelsie Locker (39) 15:44 2 Lara Turner (24) 15:25
3 Charlotte Jackson (28) 17:29
 29 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac.  ‘A’    48:42
1 Jorja Wright (22) 14:49 2 Eva Cartwright (32) 17:07
3 Elizabeth Warne (29) 16:46
 30 Banbury Harriers Ac.    48:52
1 Caitlin Smith (24) 14:54 2 Leila Denne (27) 16:20
3 Isobel Wild (30) 17:38
 31 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers.  ‘B’    48:57
1 Megan Barlow (47) 16:39 2 Kyla Dervish (36) 16:04
3 M Collinssmith (31) 16:14
 32 Herne Hill Harriers.  ‘A’    49:13
1 India Blakey (42) 16:01 2 Eva O’hanlon (33) 16:03
3 Grace O’hanlon (32) 17:09
 33 Lincoln Wellington Ac.  ‘A’    49:49
1 Faith Taylor (23) 14:51 2 Jessica Guy (21) 15:58
3 Lily Samkin (33) 19:00
 34 Cheltenham & County Harriers.    49:50
1 Milly Foster (48) 17:27 2 Amelie Paul (42) 16:38
3 Harriet Smith (34) 15:45
 35 Stratford Upon Avon Ac.  ‘B’    49:53
1 Bo Algate (45) 16:22 2 Martha Peters (38) 17:01
3 Abbi Cooper (35) 16:30
 36 Stroud & District Ac.  ‘A’    50:05
1 F Mcfadden (32) 15:04 2 Amy Bond (23) 16:01
3 Dulcie Troy (36) 19:00
 37 Abingdon Ac.    52:34
1 Evey Powell (5) 13:41 2 Jessica Summers (40) 20:02
3 Hannah Thewlis (38) 18:51
 38 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac.  ‘B’    53:56
1 Mariah Taha (52) 17:39 2 Bethany Ellgood (43) 17:55
3 Emilyrose Lloyd (39) 18:22
 39 Lincoln Wellington Ac.  ‘B’    56:03
1 Holly Johnson (50) 17:34 2 Amelie Thorpe (45) 18:40
3 Elsie Gill (40) 19:49

Disqualified -
Sale Harriers Manchester.    52:15

1 Sophie Armitage (43) 16:12 2 DISQUALIFIED (39) 17:26
3 Manaal Christmas (37) 18:37
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Incomplete Teams:
City Of Norwich Ac.  ‘B’

1 Georgia Shirley (34) 15:08 2 Millie Adams (29) 16:15

Birchfield Harriers.
1 Emily Symes (11) 14:15 2 Cassie Pearson (34) 17:50

Telford Ac.
1 Isobelle Standell (37) 15:22 2 Evie David (37) 17:59

Burton Ac.
1 Saffron Bowley (38) 15:42 2 Imogen Barker (41) 18:14

Trafford Ac.
1 Sophie Bowman (49) 17:29 2 Daisy Atkiss (44) 18:29

Cambridge & Coleridge Ac.
1 Keira Shaw (12) 14:18

Salford Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’
1 Marissa Caldwell (18) 14:29

Chelmsford Ac.
1 Sienna Shipton (25) 14:55

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslo.  ‘B’
1 Stephanie Massie (27) 14:58

Bedford & County Ac.  ‘B’
1 Sarah Percival (40) 15:45

Derby Ac.  ‘B’
1 Megan Joyce (46) 16:31

City Of Portsmouth Ac.  ‘C’
1 Katie Reed (51) 17:36

Birmingham Running Athletics.
1 Lauren Hevey (53) 17:44

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers.  ‘C’
1 Islay Pearson (54) 17:50

Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac.  ‘C’
1 Olivia Allen (55) 17:53

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Katie Pye Aldershot. A   12:50(3)
  2 Eliza Nicholson Blackheat. A   12:55(1)
  3 Shaikira King Wreake&So. A   13:22(3)
  4 Florence East CityOfPor. A   13:33(1)
  5 Sarah Barrett CityOfNor. A   13:35(1)
  6 Imogen Saunders Wreake&So. A   13:37(2)
  7 Isabella Waugh Rotherham. A   13:38(1)
  8 Evey Powell AbingdonA.     13:41(1)
  9 Esme Heavey Warringto.     13:51(1)
 10 Ella Davey WindsorSl. A   13:55(1)
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